| Ì | AD 50 | 1-UO 10 - 10 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Doc Code: 20802 | 12-29-2005 RTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| _ [⊘] L | DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION F(| Patent and Trademark Office |
| õ | PATEN | |
| \mathbb{N} | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | t 03146342 e recoru ure attached uocuments or ure new address(es) below. |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| C F | Richard Colin Fitzgerald | Name: Symbian Software Limited |
| \sim | | Internal Address: |
| | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No | Street Address: 2-6 Boundary Row |
| 3 | 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | |
| | Execution Date(s) Dec 14, 2005 | |
| | Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | City: London |
| | Joint Research Agreement | State: |
| | Government Interest Assignment | Country: <u>GB</u> Zip: <u>SE1 8HP</u> |
| | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| | [] Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 No |
| 4 | | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 12/23/2005 LLANDGRA 00000068 10561325 | | |
| 05 FC:02 | | |
| L. | 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| | 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | involved:1 |
| | Name: Richard C. Woodbridge, Esq | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| ļ | Internal Address: Synnestvedt Lechner & | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Woodbridge LLP | |
| | Street Address: 112 Nassau Street P.O. Box 592 | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| | City: Princeton | 8. Payment Information |
| | State: NJ Zip: 08542-0592 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1022 |
| | Phone Number: 609-924-3773 | Expiration Date 07/06 |
| | Fax Number: 609-924-1811 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| | Email Address: | Authorized User Name |
| F | | |
| ^s | 9. Signature: | 2 |
| | Richard C. Woodbridge | Total number of pages including |
| - | Name of Person Signing | cover |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 5035-227US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICHARD COLIN FITZGERALD, as assignor, has invented certain improvements in A PORTABLE COMPUTING DEVICE WITH A NON-VOLATILE MEMORY DRIVE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on 12/14/05 and whereas Symbian Software Limited located at 2-6 Boundary Row, London SE1 8HP, GB, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does/do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.

Dated 14 December 2005

: : ss:

:

Richard Colin Fitzgerald

State of

County of

This ______ day of ______, 2005 before me personally came the above named,

acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notery Public

(SEAL)